

AMERICAN YOUTH SOCCER ORGANIZATION

A nonprofit corporation dedicated to youth soccer **Everyone plays**

2015/2016

AYSO Sponsor

On behalf of American Youth Soccer Organization (AYSO) Region 47 – Riverside, we ask each AYSO team member to provide a sponsor. Sponsors benefit not only the teams but also nearly 3,000 children that play in Riverside AYSO soccer programs each year. Your contributionwill help maintain our soccer fields, purchase team uniforms and offer clinics for new and returning referees and coaches.

Region 47 was established in 1975 to provide an opportunity for 4 to 19 year-old youth in Riverside to play a safe, fair and fun game of soccer. Each Saturday during the Fall or Spring season, you will see many thousands of people, including parents, brothers, sisters, coaches, referees and other volunteers watching and cheering as players run up and down our twenty-four soccer fields.

In addition to being one of the 10 largest AYSO programs in the country, Riverside Region 47 has been awarded AYSO's highest "Platinum" honors for each of the past four years for the outstanding quality of our program. The Riverside Region 47 soccer program is run entirely through volunteer efforts. No one in Riverside Region 47 is paid for their time. Everyone, from the Regional Board to the coaches, referees and team parents, volunteer because they enjoy seeing their children and other kids enjoy a fun game of soccer.

AYSO is a California nonprofit corporation, exempt from federal income tax as an organization described under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. AYSO's federal identification number is 95-6205398. No goods of a significant amount or services will be in exchange for your contribution. Each sponsor of \$250.00 or more will receive a plaque from AYSO and the team will receive t-shirts with the sponsor's name included on the t-shirt.

If we can provide you with any additional information about our program, our facility or our "Everyone plays", "Balanced teams", "Open registration", "Positive coaching" and "Good sportsmanship" philosophies, please visit our wonderful web site at <u>www.ayso47.org</u>

Sincerely, AYSO Region 47